

GUANGZHOU LIGHT INDUSTRY } & TRADE GROUP LTD., Opposer, }	IPC No. 14-2015-00513 Opposition to:
-versus-	Application No. 4-2015-00500966 Date Filed: 24 February 2015
PLANTATION SPORTS, INC., Respondent-Applicant.	Trademark: DOUBLE FISH
XX	Order No. 2015 - 236 (D)

ORDER

PLANTATION SPORTS, INC. ("Respondent-Applicant") filed on 09 December 2015 a letter stating that Respondent-Applicant has voluntarily withdrawn its trademark application for DOUBLE FISH with Application No. 4-2015-500966 filed last 24 February 2015. Attached to the letter is a copy of the withdrawal of application filed with the Bureau of Trademarks.

With the voluntary withdrawal by the Respondent-Applicant of its trademark application, there is no more factual or legal basis to proceed with this case.

WHEREFORE, premises considered, the instant case is hereby DISMISSED. Let the filewrapper of Trademark Application No. 4-2015-00500966 be returned, together with a copy of this Order and the Respondent-Applicant's letter, to the Bureau of Trademarks for information and appropriate action.

SO ORDERED.

Taguig City, 21 December 2015.

Atty. NATHANIEL S. AREVALO Director IV, Bureau of Legal Affairs

Copy furnished:

RANADA MALAYA SANCHEZ SIMPAO & ORTEGA LAW OFFICES

Counsel for Opposer
Suite 422 Chateau Verde Condominium
Valle Verde I (Gate 2), E. Rodriguez Jr. Avenue
Brgy. Ugong, 1604 Pasig City

PLANTATION SPORTS, INC.

Respondent-Applicant 5400 Sergio Osmena Highway corner Cailles Street, Bangkal Makati City 1233